OP \$215.00 2701850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THALES E-SECURITY LIMITED		06/17/2014	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	2 Dashwood Lang Road	
Internal Address:	dress: The Bourne Business Park	
City:	Addlestone, Weybridge, Surrey	
State/Country:	untry: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT15 2NX	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2701850	CODESAFE
Registration Number:	3831247	DATACRYPTOR
Registration Number:	4016942	NCIPHER
Registration Number:	2264376	NFAST
Registration Number:	2648165	NSHIELD
Registration Number:	2777915	PAYSHIELD
Registration Number:	2613744	SAFESIGN
Registration Number:	1489944	WATCHWORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mekouba@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 2: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063511-9216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle E. Kouba
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle E. Kouba/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=15245276_Assignment_of_Trademarks_-_THALES_E-SECURITY_LIMITED_to_THALES_UK_LIMITED#page1.source=15245276_Assignment_of_Trademarks_-_THALES_E-SECURITY_LIMITED_to_THALES_UK_LIMITED#page2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

	This Assignment of Trademarks is made on this 1714 day of	f JUNE
2014.		

Background

THALES E-SECURITY LIMITED (the "Assignor"), a Limited Company incorporated in the United Kingdom, owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on the attached **Schedule A** (the "Trademarks"), and is the owner of the registrations for the Trademarks identified on Schedule A (the "Registrations").

THALES UK LIMITED (the "Assignee"), a private Limited Company incorporated in the United Kingdom, located and doing business at 2 Dashwood Lang Road, The Bourne Business Park, Addlestone, Weybridge, Surrey, KT15 2NX, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the Trademarks and Registrations from the Assignor.

Grant of Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

THALES E-SECURIT

Signature:

Name: MICHAEL WILLIAM PETER SEABROOK

Title: (MDANY SECRETARY

66506883-1-HATHORPE

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	App No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CODESAFE	USA	76276602	26-JUN-2001	2701850	01-APR-2003
DATACRYPTOR	USA	77901131	27-DEC-2009	3831247	10-AUG-2010
NCIPHER	USA	85071281	24-JUN-2010	4016942	23-AUG-2011
NFAST	USA	75414723	07-JAN-1998	2264376	27-JUL-1999
NSHIELD	USA	76128849	14-SEPT-2000	2648165	12-NOV-2002
PAYSHIELD	USA	78155352	19-AUG-2002	2777915	28-OCT-2003
SAFESIGN	USA	75854848	22-NOV-1999	2613744	03-SEPT-2002
SAFESIGN	USA	79106602	13-OCT-2011	4359544	02-JUL-2013
WATCHWORD	USA	73649946	17-MAR-1987	1489944	31-MAY-1988

66506883-1-HATHORPE

RECORDED: 07/08/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0752